ORIGINAL

38

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the Application of CALAVERAS TELEPHONE COMPANY for authority to:

- 1. Divide its existing Felix exchange area into two exchange areas, to be known as Copperopolis exchange and Jenny Lind exchange.
- Establish a base rate area within the Copperopolis exchange and a base rate area within the Jenny Lind exchange.
- 3. Discontinue the Felix toll rate center and establish a toll rate center in the Copperopolis exchange and a toll rate center in the Jenny Lind exchange.
- 4. Establish extended service between Copperopolis and Jenny Lind exchanges.
- 5. File and place in effect rates and conditions for additional exchange services in each exchange.
- 6. Increase certain exchange service rates.

Application No. 47617 (Filed May 27, 1965)

ORDER EXTENDING TIME

Calaveras Telephone Company having requested in writing an extension of time to May 30, 1967 within which to comply with ordering paragraph 2 of Decision No. 69763, dated October 6, 1965, in order to complete a cost separation study, and it appearing to the Commission that the extension should be granted; therefore,

A. 47617 sk

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the time limit for compliance with ordering paragraph 2 of Decision No. 69763 is extended to and including May 30, 1967.

In all other respects, Decision No. 69763 shall remain in full force and effect.

in full	force and effec	t.		-4
	Dated at	San Francisco	, California,	this 3/2
day of	JANUARY	, 1967.	- 6	
			2/20	Sul)
		Hel.	lean la	President
		Aus	jalin	
		100		won J.
		X	ud Phin	masey
			/ Co	ommissioners